
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Project Name: Road Sector Program Support Project 
 

Country: Republic of Moldova 
 

Project Number: 41442 
 
Tender/Contract Reference No: 
Contract RSPSP/W4/01: “Rehabilitation of R1 Chisinau-Ungheni-Sculeni Road km 6+446-km 
24+050”. 
 
Scope of Contract: The main works include rehabilitation the existing 2-lane road and widening 
to 4 lanes over a length of 14.7 km. Pavement reconstruction, cold recycling, replacement of small 
bridges, demolition and construction of culverts, drainage facilities and relocation of utility lines 
are involved. 
 
Duration of Contract: 24 months  
 
Evaluation Currency: EUR 
 
Awarded Tenderer(s) 

Name: Euro-Asian Construction Corporation „EVRASCON” JSC (Azerbaijan) 
Address: Block 529, Yasamal district, Baku, Azerbaijan 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 21.677.991,47 excluding 10% for Provisional Sum and 
Contingencies. 
Evaluated Tender Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 23.111.340,27 
Contract Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 23.111.340,27 
 
EVALUATED TENDERER(S) 

Name: Taddei Spa (Italy) 
Address: Viale Mazzini 121, Rome, Italy 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 20.453.748,24 
Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 20.453.748,24 
 
Name: SC TEL DRUM SA (Romania) 
 Address: Alexandria, str. Libertatii –pelungire, no. 458 bis, Teleorman County, Romania 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 21.982.839,16 
Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 21.982.839,16 
 
Name: JV Construcŏes Gabriel AS Couto (Portugal) in association with Empresa de 
ConstrucoesAmandio SA (Portugal) and Rosas Construtores SA (Portugal) 
Address: Rua de Sao Joao de Pedra Leital no 1000, Requiao 4770-464, Vila Nova de Famalicão, 
Portugal 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 23.430.040,70 
Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 23.430.040,70 



 

Name: Ab Kauno Tiltai (Lithuania) 
Address: Ateities Road 46, 52502 Kaunas, Lithuania 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 26.573.020,05 
Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 26.573.020,05 
 
Name: Copri Constructions Enterprises W.L.L. (Kuwait) 
Address: Ardiya block 1, street 1, Plot 90, Safat, Kuwait. 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 28.822.239,35 
Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 28.822.239,35 
 
Name: Onur Taahhut Tasimacilik Ve Ticaret Limited Sirketi (Turkey) 
Address: Turkan Gunes Bulvari, Ilkbahar Mah. 571. CAD.612.Sk. no 12  
06550 Cankaya, Ankara, Turkey 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 31.263.666,41 
Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 31.263.666,41 
  
 
Name: MSF Engenharia S.A. (Portugal) 
Address: Rua Frederico George 37, Alto da Faia 1600-468, Lisbon, Portugal. 
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 37.226.630,32 
Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 37.226.630,32 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

February 28, 2014 



 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

Project Name: Road Sector Program Support Project 

 

Country: Republic of Moldova 

 

Project Number: 41442 

 

Tender/Contract Reference No:  

Contract RSPSP/W4/02: “Rehabilitation of R1 Chisinau-Ungheni-Sculeni Road km 24+050-km 

68+250”. 

 

Scope of Contract: The rehabilitation of this section includes pavement reconstruction, cold 

recycling and rehabilitation of ten bridges. Demolition and construction of culverts. 

 

Duration of Contract: 24 months  

 

Evaluation Currency: EUR 

 

Awarded Tenderer(s) 

Name: OHL ŽS a.s. (Czech Republic)) 

Address: Buresova 938/17, Veveri 60200, Brno Czech Republic. 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 28.553.539,98  

Evaluated Tender Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 27.088.492,81    

Contract Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 27.088.492,81              
The tenderer has provided the lowest discounted Tender Prices for the combination of 2 Contracts 

RSPSP/W4/02 & RSPSP/W4/03 

 

Evaluated Tenderer(s) 

Name: Euro-Asian Construction Corporation „EVRASCON” JSC (Azerbaijan) 

Address: Block 529, Yasamal district, Baku, Azerbaijan 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 29.660.252,39 excluding 10% for Provisional Sum and Contingencies 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 31.973.752,08 
 

Name: JV Construcŏes Gabriel AS Couto (Portugal) in association with Empresa de Construcoes Amandio SA 

(Portugal) and Rosas Construtores SA (Portugal) 

Address: Rua de Sao Joao de Pedra Leital no 1000, Requiao 4770-464, Vila Nova de Famalicão, Portugal 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 32.985.476,70 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 32.985.476,70 

 

Name: Copri Constructions Enterprises W.L.L. (Kuwait) 

Address: Ardiya block 1, street 1, Plot 90, Safat, Kuwait. 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 40.974.570, 74 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 40.974.570, 74 
 

Name: Onur Taahhut Tasimacilik Ve Ticaret Limited Sirketi (Turkey) 

Address: Turkan Gunes Bulvari ,Ilkbahar Mah. 571. CAD.612.Sk. no 12  

06550 Cankaya, Ankara, Turkey 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 45.202.388,50 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 45.202.388,50 
                      
 

 



 

Name: MSF Engenharia S.A. (Portugal) 

Address: Rua Frederico George 37, Alto da Faia 1600-468, Lisbon, Portugal. 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 54.352.217, 44 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 54.352.217, 44 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

February 25, 2014 



 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

Project Name: Road Sector Program Support Project 

 

Country: Republic of Moldova 

 

Project Number: 41442 

 

Tender/Contract Reference No: RSPSP/W4/03: “Construction of R1 Ungheni Bypass km 

96+200-km 103+913” 
 

Scope of Contract: The works comprise the new construction of Ungheni bypass The works to be 

performed include construction of new embankments including placement of geotextile, the construction 

of new road pavement, construction of an 76.6 m long precast concrete overpass over the railway line, 

culverts, drainage facilities, relocation of a road section parallel to the railway line and relocation of 

utility lines. 

 

Duration of Contract: 24 months  

 

Evaluation Currency: EUR 

 

Awarded Tenderer(s) 

Name: OHL ŽS a.s. (Czech Republic) 

Address: Buresova 938/17, Veveri 60200, Brno Czech Republic. 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 10.814.126,98 

Evaluated Tender Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 10.730.899,40 

Contract Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 10.730.899,40  

The tenderer has provided the lowest discounted Tender Prices for the combination of 2 Contracts 

RSPSP/W4/02 & RSPSP/W4/03 

 

Evaluated Tenderer(s) 

Name: SC PA&CO International Srl (Romania) 

Address: Street Principala,557, RO-607365 Oituz-Bacau, Romania 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 10.125.113,10 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 10.125.113,10    
 

Name: SC Cast SRL (Romania) 

Address: Street Catin 448B, Banesti, Prahova county, Romania 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 10.194.487, 45 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 10.194.487, 45 

 

Name: ME Badprim (Moldova) in association with Rutador SRL (Moldova) 

Address: Street Alexandrucel Bun 98, Chisinau, Moldova 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 11.924.588,98 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 11.924.588,98 

 

Name: CK-13 Hold-Ing JSC (Bulgaria) 

Address: Street Klokotnitsa 29, Sofia, Bulgaria 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 13.727.810,16 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 13.727.810,16 

 

 



 

Name: AB KaunoTiltai (Lithuania) 

Address: Ateities road 46, 52105 Kaunas, Lithuania 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 14.636.682, 10 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 14.636.682, 10 

 

Name: Onur Taahhut Tasimacilik Ve Ticaret Limited Sirketi (Turkey) 

Address: TURKAN GUNES BULVARI  

ILKBAHAR MAH. 571. CAD. 612.SK. NO 12 06550 CANKAYA / 

ANKARA / TURKEY  

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 18.787.029,93 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 18.787.029,93 
 

 

 

 

                     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

February 25, 2014 



CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE  
 

Project Name: Road Sector Program Support Project 

 

Country: Republic of Moldova 

 

Project Number: 41442 

 

Tender/Contract Reference No:  RSPSP/W4/04: “Rehabilitation of M3 Chisinau-Giurgiulesti 

Road km 151+200-km 171+290 and km 179+650-km 190+750” 
 

Scope of Contract: The rehabilitation of these sections include pavement overlay, new bridge 

construction, rehabilitation of two bridges, roundabout reconstruction, short realignments to improve 

geometric characteristics, eliminate of safety hazards, or avoid areas subject to severe soil erosion.  

 

Duration of Contract: 24 months  

 

Evaluation Currency: EUR 

 

Awarded Tenderer(s) 

Name: SC PA&CO International Srl (Romania) 

Address: Street Principala, 557, RO – 607365 Oituz – Bacau, Romania 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 18.841.882,21 

Evaluated Tender Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 18.841.882,21    

Contract Price (in evaluation currency): EUR 18.841.882,21    

 

Evaluated Tenderer(s) 

Name: Euro-Asian Construction Corporation „EVRASCON” JSC (Azerbaijan) 

Address: Block 529, Yasamal district, Baku, Azerbaijan 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 19.892.322,20 excluding 10% for Provisional Sum and Contingencies 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 21.881.554,42    
 

Name: Onur Taahhut Tasimacilik Ve Ticaret Limited Sirketi (ONUR) (Turkey) 

Address: Turkan Gunes Bulvari Ilkbahar Mah. 571. CAD. 612. SK. No 12 06550, Turkey 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 35.486.714,19 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 35.486.714,19    
                  

Name: MSF Engenharia S.A. (Portugal) 

Address: Rua Frederico George 37, Alto da Faia 1600-468, Lisbon, Portugal. 

Tender price at tender opening: EUR 39.604.450,08 

Evaluated tender price (in evaluation currency): EUR 39.604.450,08 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
February 25, 2014 


